



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 691/2024**

SHRI RAJ KUMAR SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, Advocate.

versus

SMT NEELAM GIRDHARRespondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocate.

9810176994

rajkumarji.1966@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.02.2025**

RFA 691/2024 & CM APPL. 58996/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant submits that in terms of Order dated 07.10.2024, Rs. 9,00,000/- has been deposited within the Registry.
2. Let reply be filed within six weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter.
4. List on 22.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/KG