



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 691/2024 & CM APPL. 58996/2024**
SHRI RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajendra Singh, Adv.

versus

SMT NEELAM GIRDHAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar & Mr. Sanchet
Sharma, Advs. (through VC)

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

1. This matter was listed for completion of service. Service is complete.
2. List before the Hon'ble Court on 24.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2025

'JK'