



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 691/2024, CM APPL. 58996/2024**
SHRI RAJ KUMAR SHARMAAppellant
Through: **Mr. Rajendra Singh, Advocate.**

versus

SMT NEELAM GIRDHARRespondent
Through: **Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Sancheet Sharma**
and Mr. Rajat Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
24.09.2025

At request made on behalf of Mr. Hirein Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, who is stated to be pre-occupied in the Supreme Court, re-notify on 18th February 2026.

In the meantime, let copies of the replies, stated to have been filed, be furnished to learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before the next date.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025
V.Rawat