



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 691/2024, CM APPL. 58996/2024

SHRI RAJ KUMAR SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr.Rajendra Singh, proxy Counsel
for the appellant.

versus

SMT NEELAM GIRDHARRespondent

Through: Mr.Raj Kumar, Mr.Atul Rawat,
Mr.Sancheet Sharma, Mr.Saurabh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the main counsel has met with an accident and thus, adjournment is sought.
2. E-TCR be summoned before the next date of hearing.
3. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks, failing which the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List on 29.04.2026. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either party on any ground.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/akb