



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 691/2024, CM APPL. 58996/2024 (For granting interim injunction), CM APPL. 28552/2026 (delay), CM APPL. 28553/2026 (delay)

SHRI RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Meena Chaudhary Sharma, Mr. Rajendra Singh, Advocates.

versus

SMT NEELAM GIRDHAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Atul Rawat, Mr. Sancheet Sharma, Mr. Saurabh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Written Submissions filed by the Appellant are still under objection as they have not been filed within the prescribed period.
2. Be brought on record within seven days.
3. Written Submissions have not been filed on behalf of the Respondent.
4. Let the same be filed within four weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
5. Be listed for arguments on 07.10.2026.
6. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RS